
Month Date Competition Times
Fri 13 Mar 2026 Information & Social Evening 7pm Start
Sun 15 Mar 2026 13 Hole Pairs Texas Scramble (NC) 11:32 - 12.12
Sun 22 Mar 2026 Russian Stableford (NC) 11:32 - 12.12
Sat 28 Mar 2026 Opening Day - Greensomes All Day

Sun 5 Apr 2026 Tri-Team Waltz (NC) 11:32 - 12.12
Fri 10 Apr 2026 13 Hole Stableford (NC) 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:16 - 17:56
Sun 12 Apr 2026 All Winners Final (From 2025) 11:32 - 12.12
Fri 17 Apr 2026 13 Hole 4BBB (NC) 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:16 - 17:56
Fri 24 Apr 2026 April Medal 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:16 - 17:56
Sun 26 Apr 2026 Isobel Nealon Trophy 12:04 - 13:00

Fri 1 May 2026 Coronations Foursomes 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Mon 4 May 2026 Craigalbert Match v Alloa 17:32 - 18:28
Fri 8 May 2026 May Medal 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Mon 11 May 2026 Dumyat Match v Falkirk Tryst 13:32 - 14:28
Fri 15 May 2026 Rosebowl Round 1 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sun 17 May 2026 Stableford Trophy 12:04 - 13:00
Fri 22 May 2026 Rosebowl Round 2 9:32-10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sun 24 May 2026 Ladies Open Tri-Am 9:00 - 14:30 (10 Min Intervals)

Mon 25 May 2026 Craigalbert Match v Dullater 17:32 - 18:28
Fri 29 May 2026 SGU Medal 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sun 31 May 2026 Presidents Plate 12:04 - 13:00

Fri 5 Jun 2026 June Medal 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sun 7 Jun 2026 Seniors Trophy 12:04 - 13:00
Fri 12 Jun 2026 Margaret Penman Trophy 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sun 14 Jun 2026 Mitchell Trophy 12:04 - 13:00
Fri 19 Jun 2026 Club Championship Round 1 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Fri 26 Jun 2026 Club Championship Round 2 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sun 28 Jun 2026 Stirling & Clackmannanshire Match 9:16 - 10:28 & 14:12 - 16:12
Mon 29 Jun 2026 Stirling & Clackmannanshire Match 9:16 - 10:28 & 14:12 - 16:12
Tue 30 Jun 2026 Stirling & Clackmannanshire Match 9:16 - 10:28 & 14:12 - 16:12

July Fri 3 Jul 2026 July Medal 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Fri 10 Jul 2026 Club Championship Round 3 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Fri 17 Jul 2026 Club Championship Round 4 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sat 18 Jul 2026 CDG Professionals Day All Day
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Month Date Competition Times
Mon 20 Jul 2026 CC Knockout - Quarter Finals 17:24 - 18:44
Wed 22 Jul 2026 CC Knockout - Semi Finals 17:24 - 18:44
Fri 24 Jul 2026 Ladies Competition 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sat 25 Jul 2026 Finals Day All Day
Sun 26 Jul 2026 5 Club Challenge for all Categories All Day
Fri 31 Jul 2026 Millenium Trophy 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56

Mon 3 Aug 2026 Dumyat Match v Dunblane 13:32 - 14:28
Fri 7 Aug 2026 Liz Traynor Memorial 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:24 - 17:56
Sun 9 Aug 2026 Mixed Open 9:40 - 13:40
Fri 14 Aug 2026 August Medal 9:32 - 10:20
Sun 16 Aug 2026 Alternative August Medal 12:04 - 13:00
Fri 21 Aug 2026 3 Clubs plus Putter (12 Holes) 9:32 - 10:20 & 17:00 - 17:40
Fri 28 Aug 2026 Captains Night (12 Holes) 16:00 - 17:40
Sun 30 Aug 2026 Possible Mixed Club Event 10:28 - 11:24

Fri 4 Sep 2026 Senior Open Greensomes (+55) 9:30 - 14:00 (10 Min Intervals)

Sat 5 Sep 2026 Greenkeepers Day All Day
Fri 11 Sep 2026 September Medal 9:32 - 10:20
Sun 13 Sep 2026 Alternative September Medal 10:28 - 11:24
Sun 27 Sep 2026 Macaulay Cup Invitational All Day

Fri 2 Oct 2026 October Medal 9:32 - 10:20
Sun 4 Oct 2026 Alternative October Medai 12:04 - 13:00
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Prize Giving & Social Event 6th November 2026
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